
COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION
SUMMARY OF SECOND  MONTH NET ENROLLMENT 

(INCLUDING CERTIFIED ADULTS)
2019-20 SCHOOL YEAR

FTE Enr Adjustments/  Net Enroll 
Secondary Certified WVC 18-5-16 & Adjusted For

County Students Adults WVC 18-9A-2 SA Funding
Barbour 2,257.50        -                 -                 2,257.50        
Berkeley 19,621.68      -                 -                 19,621.68      
Boone 3,669.00        0.50               -                 3,669.50        
Braxton 1,903.36        -                 -                 1,903.36        
Brooke 2,681.00        1.00               -                 2,682.00        
Cabell 12,082.99      -                 -                 12,082.99      
Calhoun 921.80           5.88               255.85           1,183.53        
Clay 1,790.00        -                 -                 1,790.00        
Doddridge 1,111.56        -                 206.22           1,317.78        
Fayette 5,958.06        -                 -                 5,958.06        
Gilmer 802.57           -                 375.45           1,178.02        
Grant 1,611.95        11.25             -                 1,623.20        
Greenbrier 4,766.00        -                 -                 4,766.00        
Hampshire 2,959.14        -                 -                 2,959.14        
Hancock 3,957.00        -                 -                 3,957.00        
Hardy 2,252.15        -                 -                 2,252.15        
Harrison 10,520.86      27.88             -                 10,548.74      
Jackson 4,470.20        -                 -                 4,470.20        
Jefferson 8,921.04        -                 -                 8,921.04        
Kanawha 25,365.51      -                 -                 25,365.51      
Lewis 2,560.10        -                 -                 2,560.10        
Lincoln 3,286.03        -                 -                 3,286.03        
Logan 5,437.50        -                 -                 5,437.50        
Marion 7,870.02        -                 -                 7,870.02        
Marshall 4,409.18        -                 -                 4,409.18        
Mason 3,926.50        -                 -                 3,926.50        
McDowell 2,824.20        5.50               -                 2,829.70        
Mercer 8,674.51        -                 -                 8,674.51        
Mineral 4,031.48        -                 -                 4,031.48        
Mingo 4,003.00        -                 -                 4,003.00        
Monongalia 11,576.75      4.75               -                 11,581.50      
Monroe 1,681.86        -                 -                 1,681.86        
Morgan 2,214.40        -                 -                 2,214.40        
Nicholas 3,572.72        -                 -                 3,572.72        
Ohio 5,196.00        -                 -                 5,196.00        
Pendleton 857.09           -                 542.91           1,400.00        
Pleasants 1,093.00        -                 152.50           1,245.50        
Pocahontas 978.00           -                 422.00           1,400.00        
Preston 4,366.42        -                 -                 4,366.42        
Putnam 9,458.25        -                 -                 9,458.25        
Raleigh 11,370.07      -                 -                 11,370.07      
Randolph 3,855.50        -                 -                 3,855.50        
Ritchie 1,331.52        -                 68.48             1,400.00        
Roane 2,007.06        -                 -                 2,007.06        
Summers 1,448.00        -                 -                 1,448.00        
Taylor 2,380.12        -                 -                 2,380.12        
Tucker 973.08           -                 308.35           1,281.43        
Tyler 1,229.32        -                 170.68           1,400.00        
Upshur 3,733.37        3.50               -                 3,736.87        
Wayne 6,655.64        -                 -                 6,655.64        
Webster 1,268.06        -                 131.94           1,400.00        
Wetzel 2,416.10        -                 -                 2,416.10        
Wirt 993.50           -                 209.26           1,202.76        
Wood 12,195.88      -                 -                 12,195.88      
Wyoming 3,770.00        35.63             -                 3,805.63        
Total 261,267.60     95.89             2,843.64        264,207.13     

OSF
11/13/19
Net Enrollment 2nd Mo 20

 Note:  Certified adults are post secondary students attending secondary vocational classes on a space available basis. 
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COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION
COMPARISION OF SECOND  MONTH NET ENROLLMENT 

(INCLUDING CERTIFIED ADULTS)
2018-19 AND 2019-20 SCHOOL YEARS

2018-19 2019-20
 Net Enroll  Net Enroll 

Adjusted For Adjusted For Pct.
County SA Funding SA Funding Difference Change
Barbour 2,316.73       2,257.50       (59.23)        -2.56%
Berkeley 19,439.39     19,621.68     182.29       0.94%
Boone 3,839.00       3,669.50       (169.50)      -4.42%
Braxton 1,973.73       1,903.36       (70.37)        -3.57%
Brooke 2,829.02       2,682.00       (147.02)      -5.20%
Cabell 12,400.11     12,082.99     (317.12)      -2.56%
Calhoun 1,207.34       1,183.53       (23.81)        -1.97%
Clay 1,859.00       1,790.00       (69.00)        -3.71%
Doddridge 1,321.20       1,317.78       (3.42)          -0.26%
Fayette 6,143.00       5,958.06       (184.94)      -3.01%
Gilmer 1,185.79       1,178.02       (7.77)          -0.65%
Grant 1,636.69       1,623.20       (13.49)        -0.82%
Greenbrier 4,808.12       4,766.00       (42.12)        -0.88%
Hampshire 2,992.04       2,959.14       (32.90)        -1.10%
Hancock 3,989.50       3,957.00       (32.50)        -0.81%
Hardy 2,332.54       2,252.15       (80.39)        -3.45%
Harrison 10,728.80     10,548.74     (180.06)      -1.68%
Jackson 4,573.65       4,470.20       (103.45)      -2.26%
Jefferson 9,017.04       8,921.04       (96.00)        -1.06%
Kanawha 25,676.63     25,365.51     (311.12)      -1.21%
Lewis 2,551.01       2,560.10       9.09           0.36%
Lincoln 3,382.66       3,286.03       (96.63)        -2.86%
Logan 5,567.01       5,437.50       (129.51)      -2.33%
Marion 7,838.08       7,870.02       31.94         0.41%
Marshall 4,597.13       4,409.18       (187.95)      -4.09%
Mason 4,065.80       3,926.50       (139.30)      -3.43%
McDowell 2,970.97       2,829.70       (141.27)      -4.76%
Mercer 8,830.41       8,674.51       (155.90)      -1.77%
Mineral 4,098.84       4,031.48       (67.36)        -1.64%
Mingo 4,075.00       4,003.00       (72.00)        -1.77%
Monongalia 11,509.34     11,581.50     72.16         0.63%
Monroe 1,735.04       1,681.86       (53.18)        -3.07%
Morgan 2,290.31       2,214.40       (75.91)        -3.31%
Nicholas 3,683.42       3,572.72       (110.70)      -3.01%
Ohio 5,222.00       5,196.00       (26.00)        -0.50%
Pendleton 1,400.00       1,400.00       -             0.00%
Pleasants 1,253.03       1,245.50       (7.53)          -0.60%
Pocahontas 1,400.00       1,400.00       -             0.00%
Preston 4,402.36       4,366.42       (35.94)        -0.82%
Putnam 9,533.00       9,458.25       (74.75)        -0.78%
Raleigh 11,606.49     11,370.07     (236.42)      -2.04%
Randolph 3,940.18       3,855.50       (84.68)        -2.15%
Ritchie 1,400.00       1,400.00       -             0.00%
Roane 2,086.08       2,007.06       (79.02)        -3.79%
Summers 1,486.00       1,448.00       (38.00)        -2.56%
Taylor 2,399.72       2,380.12       (19.60)        -0.82%
Tucker 1,299.91       1,281.43       (18.48)        -1.42%
Tyler 1,400.00       1,400.00       -             0.00%
Upshur 3,755.55       3,736.87       (18.68)        -0.50%
Wayne 6,715.15       6,655.64       (59.51)        -0.89%
Webster 1,400.00       1,400.00       -             0.00%
Wetzel 2,474.02       2,416.10       (57.92)        -2.34%
Wirt 1,215.95       1,202.76       (13.19)        -1.08%
Wood 12,351.15     12,195.88     (155.27)      -1.26%
Wyoming 3,892.00       3,805.63       (86.37)        -2.22%

Total 268,096.93   264,207.13   (3,889.80)   -1.45%
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COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION
COMPARISON OF SECOND MONTH NET ENROLLMENT

ARRANGED IN DESCENDING ORDER BY NUMBER OF STUDENTS
2018-19 AND 2019-20 SCHOOL YEARS

2018-19 2019-20
 Net Enroll  Net Enroll 

Adjusted For Adjusted For Pct.
Ct. County SA Funding SA Funding Difference Change
1. Berkeley 19,439.39     19,621.68     182.29        0.94%
2. Monongalia 11,509.34     11,581.50     72.16          0.63%
3. Marion 7,838.08       7,870.02       31.94          0.41%
4. Lewis 2,551.01       2,560.10       9.09            0.36%
5. Pendleton 1,400.00       1,400.00       -              0.00%
6. Pocahontas 1,400.00       1,400.00       -              0.00%
7. Ritchie 1,400.00       1,400.00       -              0.00%
8. Tyler 1,400.00       1,400.00       -              0.00%
9. Webster 1,400.00       1,400.00       -              0.00%
10. Doddridge 1,321.20       1,317.78       (3.42)           -0.26%
11. Pleasants 1,253.03       1,245.50       (7.53)           -0.60%
12. Gilmer 1,185.79       1,178.02       (7.77)           -0.65%
13. Wirt 1,215.95       1,202.76       (13.19)         -1.08%
14. Grant 1,636.69       1,623.20       (13.49)         -0.82%
15. Tucker 1,299.91       1,281.43       (18.48)         -1.42%
16. Upshur 3,755.55       3,736.87       (18.68)         -0.50%
17. Taylor 2,399.72       2,380.12       (19.60)         -0.82%
18. Calhoun 1,207.34       1,183.53       (23.81)         -1.97%
19. Ohio 5,222.00       5,196.00       (26.00)         -0.50%
20. Hancock 3,989.50       3,957.00       (32.50)         -0.81%
21. Hampshire 2,992.04       2,959.14       (32.90)         -1.10%
22. Preston 4,402.36       4,366.42       (35.94)         -0.82%
23. Summers 1,486.00       1,448.00       (38.00)         -2.56%
24. Greenbrier 4,808.12       4,766.00       (42.12)         -0.88%
25. Monroe 1,735.04       1,681.86       (53.18)         -3.07%
26. Wetzel 2,474.02       2,416.10       (57.92)         -2.34%
27. Barbour 2,316.73       2,257.50       (59.23)         -2.56%
28. Wayne 6,715.15       6,655.64       (59.51)         -0.89%
29. Mineral 4,098.84       4,031.48       (67.36)         -1.64%
30. Clay 1,859.00       1,790.00       (69.00)         -3.71%
31. Braxton 1,973.73       1,903.36       (70.37)         -3.57%
32. Mingo 4,075.00       4,003.00       (72.00)         -1.77%
33. Putnam 9,533.00       9,458.25       (74.75)         -0.78%
34. Morgan 2,290.31       2,214.40       (75.91)         -3.31%
35. Roane 2,086.08       2,007.06       (79.02)         -3.79%
36. Hardy 2,332.54       2,252.15       (80.39)         -3.45%
37. Randolph 3,940.18       3,855.50       (84.68)         -2.15%
38. Wyoming 3,892.00       3,805.63       (86.37)         -2.22%
39. Jefferson 9,017.04       8,921.04       (96.00)         -1.06%
40. Lincoln 3,382.66       3,286.03       (96.63)         -2.86%
41. Jackson 4,573.65       4,470.20       (103.45)       -2.26%
42. Nicholas 3,683.42       3,572.72       (110.70)       -3.01%
43. Logan 5,567.01       5,437.50       (129.51)       -2.33%
44. Mason 4,065.80       3,926.50       (139.30)       -3.43%
45. McDowell 2,970.97       2,829.70       (141.27)       -4.76%
46. Brooke 2,829.02       2,682.00       (147.02)       -5.20%
47. Wood 12,351.15     12,195.88     (155.27)       -1.26%
48. Mercer 8,830.41       8,674.51       (155.90)       -1.77%
49. Boone 3,839.00       3,669.50       (169.50)       -4.42%
50. Harrison 10,728.80     10,548.74     (180.06)       -1.68%
51. Fayette 6,143.00       5,958.06       (184.94)       -3.01%
52. Marshall 4,597.13       4,409.18       (187.95)       -4.09%
53. Raleigh 11,606.49     11,370.07     (236.42)       -2.04%
54. Kanawha 25,676.63     25,365.51     (311.12)       -1.21%
55. Cabell 12,400.11     12,082.99     (317.12)       -2.56%

- Total 268,096.93   264,207.13   (3,889.80)    -1.45%
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